
Ger Mullane Memorial Bilboa 10K Road Race 
in Bilboa Friday 17 June 2011. 8:00 pm 
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:33:01 MICHAEL SHANNON,  Kilnaboy Senior Men 377 1 
 2 0:33:39 MARTIN DOODY,  Limerick A C Senior Men 386 2 
 3 0:33:56 DANNY SMITH,  Ballynonty Senior Men 343 3 

 4 0:34:14 JAMES MC INTYRE,  Olympic Harriers Senior Men 527 4 
 5 0:34:29 DERMOTT KEARNS,  West Limerick A C Men O/40 385 5 

 6 0:34:42 ADRIAN LENIHAN,  Duhallow Senior Men 491 6 

 7 0:34:51 GER GUINA,  West Limerick A C Senior Men 320 7 
 8 0:35:07 AOGAN MCDOMHNAILL,  West Limerick A C Senior Men 370 8 

 9 0:35:19 JAMES LIDDANE,  Olympic Harriers Senior Men 306 9 
 10 0:35:20 DONAL KEANE,  Dundrum Senior Men 373 10 

 11 0:35:37 THOMAS, Blackburn Bilboa A C Men O/45 351 11 

 12 0:35:48 KEITH RYAN,  Limerick A C Men O/45 338 12 
 13 0:35:54 MARTIN KEANE,  Dundrum Senior Men 372 13 

 14 0:36:08 ROSEMARY RYAN,  Bilboa A C Senior Women 549 14 
 15 0:36:23 DAVID RYAN,  Ind Senior Men 357 15 

 16 0:36:28 MIKE CUNNINGHAM,  Bilboa A C Men O/45 363 16 

 17 0:36:40 TRACEY ROCHE,  Dooneen Fit 4 Life Senior Women 326 17 
 18 0:36:53 SEAN HARTE,  Bilboa A C Senior Men 307 18 

 19 0:37:04 PADRAIG LEEN,  Dundrum Senior Men 538 19 
 20 0:37:08 PAUL DALY,  St Johns Senior Men 442 20 

 21 0:37:10 DAVID O DWYER,  East Cork Senior Men 345 21 
 22 0:37:10 NILE O RIORDAN,  West Limerick A C Senior Men 340 22 

 23 0:37:43 FRANK LIDDY,  Ennis Track Senior Men 503 23 

 24 0:37:52 NIALL O CEALLAIGH,  Clonmel Men O/40 432 24 
 25 0:37:59 MARK WHELAN,  Ind Men O/40 490 25 

 26 0:38:07 TERENCE HENNESSY,  St Cromins Men O/45 528 26 
 27 0:38:19 JOHN, Conroy Ennis Track Senior Men 327 27 

 28 0:38:28 GER GRIFFIN,  Bilboa A C Men O/50 315 28 

 29 0:38:34 BEN ENGLISH,  Dundrum Men O/50 416 29 
 30 0:38:42 MIKE MC DOMHNAILL,  West Limerick A C Men O/55 371 30 

 31 0:38:51 MIKE PURTILL,  Dooneen Senior Men 381 31 
 32 0:39:01 DIARMUID O SULLIVAN,  North Cork Senior Men 350 32 

 33 0:39:07 JOHN O'SHEA,  West Limerick A C Men O/45 459 33 
 34 0:39:22 LIAM CASEY,  Clonmel Men O/40 440 34 

 35 0:39:22 JOHN BEECHER,  Galtee Runners Senior Men 485 35 

 36 0:39:37 JASON MOLONEY,  Ennis Track Senior Men 502 36 
 37 0:39:39 DECLAN O CONNOR,  Dundrum Senior Men 408 37 

 38 0:39:46 JOHN KELLY,  Bilboa A C Senior Men 341 38 
 39 0:39:47 NIALL O CALLAGHAN,  Ind Senior Men 383 39 

 40 0:39:54 EAMONN BALFRY,  Ind Men O/50 468 40 

 41 0:40:15 COLIN BRADSHAW,  Dundrum Senior Men 374 41 
 42 0:40:28 SEAMUS BREEN,  Ind Senior Men 389 42 

 43 0:40:33 BRIAN GROGAN,  Ind Men O/45 513 43 
 44 0:40:35 TOM MADDEN,  Marian Men O/60 417 44 

 45 0:40:37 MAURICE HOPE,  Ind Senior Men 510 45 

 46 0:40:49 NICHOLAS MOLONEY,  West Limerick A C Senior Men 322 46 
 47 0:41:01 PAUL MCMAHON,  Ind Senior Men 309 47 

 48 0:41:03 MARY LOUISE RYAN,  Bilboa A C Senior Women 533 48 
 49 0:41:04 JAMES BURKE,  Bilboa A C Men O/40 328 49 

 50 0:41:05 LIAM LIDDY,  West Limerick A C Men O/45 461 50 
 51 0:41:14 JAMES BOURKE,  Ind Senior Men 406 51 

 52 0:41:20 TON GEARAGHTY,  Marian Men O/40 443 52 

 53 0:41:26 AIDAN BUCKLEY,  Mallow Senior Men 447 53 



 54 0:41:48 MIKE MULLINS,  North Cork Men O/45 349 54 

 55 0:41:49 JOHN SHANAHAN,  Bilboa A C Junior Men 499 55 
 56 0:41:54 FIONA BURKE,  West Limerick A C Women O/40 541 56 

 57 0:41:55 PAT IRWIN,  Ind Senior Men 441 57 

 58 0:41:57 SEAMUS MC NAMARA,  Ind Men O/40 514 58 
 59 0:41:59 MICHAEL O CALLAGHAN,  Shannon Rowing Club Senior Men 529 59 

 60 0:42:03 BRIAN GERARD BERKERY,  Ind Men O/40 428 60 
 61 0:42:05 JOE O CONNOR,  Ind Men O/40 515 61 

 62 0:42:10 JOHN JOE O'CONNOR,  St. Itas Men O/40 517 62 

 63 0:42:13 TONY DELANEY,  Dundrum Men O/45 484 63 
 64 0:42:14 PAKIE O RIORDAN,  West Limerick A C Men O/45 339 64 

 65 0:42:19 MARCUS O MAHONY,  Limerick Tri Club Senior Men 323 65 
 66 0:42:20 PAUL FITZGERALD,  Ind Senior Men 316 66 

 67 0:42:21 STEPHEN BRODERICK,  Ind Senior Men 313 67 
 68 0:42:24 JOHNNY CORBETT,  Olympic Harriers Senior Men 378 68 

 69 0:42:29 THOMAS GLEESON,  Ennis Track Men O/40 511 69 

 70 0:42:35 ANDREE WALKIN,  West Limerick A C Senior Women 366 70 
 71 0:42:42 LORRETO DUGGAN,  St Marys Clare Women O/35 364 71 

 72 0:42:49 PAT WIXTED,  Ind Senior Men 489 72 
 73 0:42:58 MIKE QUINLIVAN,  Tulla Men O/50 422 73 

 74 0:42:59 MIKE COONEY,  Ind Men O/40 446 74 

 75 0:43:00 ROBBIE BANNON,  Dooneen Men O/40 507 75 
 76 0:43:08 DENIS SHEEHAN,  Mallow Men O/45 430 76 

 77 0:43:15 KEVIN LONG,  Dooneen Men O/40 325 77 
 78 0:43:20 PAT CONWAY,  Limerick A C Men O/55 380 78 

 79 0:43:23 SHANE QUILLE,  West Limerick A C Senior Men 547 79 
 80 0:43:43 JOHN MOORE,  Dundrum Men O/50 550 80 

 81 0:43:52 DENIS BRODERICK,  Ind Senior Men 311 81 

 82 0:43:58 CONOR COLEMAN,  Ind Men O/40 520 82 
 83 0:44:01 GER MEEHAN,  Limerick Country Club Men O/50 379 83 

 84 0:44:02 NICK O'DWYER,  Ind Men O/40 518 84 
 85 0:44:03 JOHN CASEY,  Galtee Runners Men O/50 444 85 

 86 0:44:04 DEREK O TOOLE,  Ind Senior Men 402 86 

 87 0:44:11 FRANK FLYNN,  Ind Senior Men 310 87 
 88 0:44:24 JAMES SEXTON,  Kilmurry/Ibrickane A C Men O/55 301 88 

 89 0:44:25 SEAN SHANAHAN,  Galtee Runners Men O/45 434 89 
 90 0:44:26 JOHN ROBINSON,  Ind Men O/40 505 90 

 91 0:44:31 JOHNNY O SULLIVAN,  Galtee Runners Senior Men 436 91 

 92 0:44:34 RORY O'NEILL,  Ind Senior Men 305 92 
 93 0:44:34 DECLAN KILKER,  Ind Senior Men 495 93 

 94 0:44:45 GEAROID SHEEHY,  Bilboa A C Junior Men 401 94 
 95 0:44:46 KEVIN WILKINSON,  Bilboa A C Senior Men 361 95 

 96 0:44:59 T J BUCKLEY,  Donoughmore Men O/55 418 96 
 97 0:45:00 TOM JOE BERKERY,  Ind Junior Men 427 97 

 98 0:45:01 TONY BYRNE,  Ind Men O/40 423 98 

 99 0:45:11 ANDY MINOGUE,  Ind Men O/40 303 99 
 100 0:45:17 THOMA LEES,  Ind Senior Men 494 100 

 101 0:45:26 NOEL LAWLOR,  Ind Senior Men 536 101 
 102 0:45:28 BARRY O BRIEN,  Ind Senior Men 355 102 

 103 0:45:34 NIALL MURRAY,  Ind Senior Men 420 103 

 104 0:45:35 RICHARD LENIHAN,  West Limerick A C Men O/55 546 104 
 105 0:45:36 DAVE LANDERS,  Dooneen Senior Men 431 105 

 106 0:45:41 DAVID O LEARY,  Ind Senior Men 409 106 
 107 0:45:45 RAY DOUCEY,  Ind Senior Men 487 107 

 108 0:45:56 DERMOT MURNANE,  Ind Junior Men 548 108 
 109 0:45:59 LIZ BREEN,  Dundrum Senior Women 392 109 
 110 0:46:08 MOSS O SHEA,  Revenue Men O/45 551 110 

 111 0:46:13 JOHN DILLON,  Ind Senior Men 508 111 

 112 0:46:15 ADRIAN COFFEY,  Newport Senior Men 486 112 
 113 0:46:21 MICHEAL CUMMINS,  Ind Junior Men 522 113 



 114 0:46:22 DERRY QUIRKE,  Ind Men O/50 429 114 

 115 0:46:38 IVAN TOUHY,  Ind Senior Men 376 115 
 116 0:46:42 STEVE COAKLEY,  Ind Men O/40 509 116 

 117 0:46:44 CARMEL MCDOMHNAILL,  West Limerick A C Women O/50 369 117 

 118 0:46:45 JAMES NOLAN,  Newport Senior Men 530 118 
 119 0:46:49 JOHN RYAN,  Ind Men O/40 445 119 

 120 0:46:50 MIKE, Griffin Dooneen Senior Men 359 120 
 121 0:46:52 PAUL AHEARN,  Ind Senior Men 439 121 

 122 0:46:57 SEAN MANNING,  Kilfinnane Senior Men 525 122 

 123 0:47:17 MICHAEL THOMPSON,  Bilboa A C Men O/55 426 123 
 124 0:47:20 TONY BERKERY,  Ind Men O/45 358 124 

 125 0:47:26 DERIDRE GALLAGHER,  Ind Women O/45 465 125 
 126 0:47:35 THOMAS MULCAHY,  Ind Senior Men 500 126 

 127 0:47:36 PAUDIE MULCAHY,  Ind Senior Men 448 127 
 128 0:47:41 JEAN MULCAHY,  Ind Senior Women 501 128 

 129 0:47:46 PATRICIA MCNAMARA,  West Limerick A C Women O/40 318 129 

 130 0:47:49 CATHERINE ANSON HANLEY,  Ind Women O/40 496 130 
 131 0:47:51 REDMOND BURKE,  Limerick Tri Club Men O/40 545 131 

 132 0:47:52 EDDIE CAHAALAN,  Ind Men O/55 321 132 
 133 0:47:53 BERNIE KELLY,  Galway City Harriers Women O/50 319 133 

 134 0:47:59 SEAN KELLY,  Limerick Country Club Men O/40 347 134 

 135 0:48:01 EILEEN BERKERY,  Ind Women O/35 411 135 
 136 0:48:16 STEPHEN LYNN,  Ind Senior Men 492 136 

 137 0:48:21 BOBBY O'CONNELL,  Ind Senior Men 314 137 
 138 0:48:23 DAVID ROHAN,  Dooneen Men O/40 412 138 

 139 0:48:25 NUALA COLLINS,  North Cork Women O/35 395 139 
 140 0:48:30 MICHELLE FITZPATRICK,  Ind Senior Women 391 140 

 141 0:48:38 WILLE COSTELLO,  West Limerick A C Men O/55 537 141 

 142 0:48:42 JEAN CORCORAN,  Ind Women O/35 317 142 
 143 0:48:53 MARIAN O LOUGHLIN,  Ennis Track Women O/50 506 143 

 144 0:48:58 BRID BRADSHAW,  Bilboa A C Senior Women 469 144 
 145 0:49:02 CATHERINE O SULLIVAN,  Galtee Runners Women O/35 437 145 

 146 0:49:09 NIAMH YELVERTON,  Newport Women O/45 433 146 

 147 0:49:15 NOREEN, Buckley North Cork Women O/35 334 147 
 148 0:49:26 LOUISE MATHEWS,  Ind Women O/35 365 148 

 149 0:49:35 DEIRDER MC CARTHY,  North Cork Women O/40 394 149 
 150 0:49:52 CHRISTINA ORGAN,  Kilmurry/Ibrickane A C Women O/45 337 150 

 151 0:50:08 MARY WALSH,  Ind Women O/40 375 151 

 152 0:50:18 SEAGH O DWYER,  Ind Senior Men 414 152 
 153 0:50:23 MICHELLE GALLAGHER,  Dooneen Senior Women 532 153 

 154 0:50:26 ANNETTE MOLONEY,  Limerick Fit For Life Women O/35 336 154 
 155 0:50:28 JOANNE KELLY,  Ind Senior Women 396 155 

 156 0:50:33 ALAN KENNEDY,  Ind Senior Men 398 156 
 157 0:50:37 MARK KENNEDY,  Ind Senior Men 397 157 

 158 0:50:42 MARY QUINLAN,  Ind Women O/50 512 158 

 159 0:50:44 MARIA MULLINS,  North Cork Women O/45 335 159 
 160 0:50:47 COLIN RUANE,  North Cork Senior Men 352 160 

 161 0:51:01 LIAM O'HORA,  Ind Men O/45 302 161 
 162 0:51:15 LIAM MURPHY,  Ind Senior Men 388 162 

 163 0:51:32 SINEAD O SULLIVAN,  West Limerick A C Senior Women 405 163 
 164 0:51:51 PAT GILBOURNE,  Ind Senior Men 384 164 

 165 0:51:52 COLM MARTIN,  Ind Men O/45 539 165 
 166 0:51:59 CONOR CULLEN,  Clonlara Men O/45 424 166 

 167 0:52:14 PATRICK LONERGAN,  Bilboa A C Men O/65 488 167 
 168 0:52:25 MICHALE MACKESSY,  Ind Senior Men 362 168 

 169 0:52:38 MICHELLE CULLEN,  Clonlara Women O/40 407 169 
 170 0:52:52 P J QUIRKE,  Ind Men O/50 342 170 

 171 0:52:55 FINBAR MC GRATH,  Ind Senior Men 425 171 

 172 0:53:08 NOELLE HOLMES,  Ind Senior Women 453 172 
 173 0:53:14 BRIAN O'DWYER,  Ind Men O/40 519 173 



 174 0:53:17 CAROL QUISH,  Ind Women O/45 312 174 

 175 0:53:18 ASHLING HOLMES,  Bilboa A C Senior Women 454 175 
 176 0:53:26 MARY HOLMES,  Ind Senior Women 451 176 

 177 0:53:48 MICHAEL SHEEHAN,  Limerick Country Club Men O/50 346 177 

 178 0:53:53 TADHG MURPHY,  Ind Men O/45 540 178 
 179 0:53:53 PAUL KIRBY,  Ind Senior Men 400 179 

 180 0:53:54 ALAN HEALY,  Ind Senior Men 399 180 
 181 0:53:55 FERGUS HANLEY,  Ind Men O/40 497 181 

 182 0:54:06 LIZ BURKE,  Ind Women O/35 534 182 

 183 0:54:24 PAULA RYAN,  Ind Senior Women 390 183 
 184 0:54:28 TRACEY RYAN,  Dooneen Senior Women 531 184 

 185 0:54:29 SINEAD HOLMES,  Bilboa A C Senior Women 452 185 
 186 0:54:30 DECLAN MCDERMOT,  Ind Men O/45 304 186 

 187 0:54:46 ROB MCNAMARA,  Dooneen Fit 4 Life Senior Men 308 187 
 188 0:55:09 JOE BERKERY,  Ind Senior Men 524 188 

 189 0:55:11 NIAMH SHEEHAN,  Ind Senior Women 460 189 

 190 0:55:11 P J LYNCH,  Marian Men O/55 344 190 
 191 0:55:24 DARA SMYTH,  Limerick Tri Club Men O/40 464 191 

 192 0:55:38 CONOR LOVETT,  West Limerick A C Men O/45 360 192 
 193 0:55:44 RAY ENRIGHT,  Ind Men O/50 382 193 

 194 0:55:50 ANNE FINNAN,  Ind Women O/40 521 194 

 195 0:55:50 ANN CUMMINS COUGHLAN,  Ind Women O/35 523 195 
 196 0:56:11 TREVOR FITZGERALD,  Ind Senior Men 458 196 

 197 0:56:14 MARGOT KELLY,  Ind Senior Women 403 197 
 198 0:56:18 JOHN CHARLES,  Ind Junior Men 526 198 

 199 0:56:22 TEDDY TWOHIG,  Donoughmore Men O/40 419 199 
 200 0:56:28 MARY CARROLL,  Kilfinnane Women O/40 413 200 

 201 0:56:40 MARY CAHILL,  Limerick A C Women O/40 462 201 

 202 0:56:57 TONY BREEN,  Ind Men O/50 457 202 
 203 0:57:20 MICHAEL O DWYER,  Ind Senior Men 516 203 

 204 0:57:32 KATHLEEN SPILLANE,  Ind Women O/45 415 204 
 205 0:57:41 ANN WALKER,  Ind Women O/35 393 205 

 206 0:57:45 NIALL MC MAHON,  Ind Senior Men 421 206 

 207 0:57:45 NIAMH MC MAHON,  Ind Senior Women 404 207 
 208 0:58:09 TRACEY WARD,  Beaumont Running Club Senior Women 324 208 

 209 0:58:12 FIONA KELLY,  Ind Women O/35 466 209 
 210 0:58:15 JOHN REILLY,  West Limerick A C Senior Men 348 210 

 211 0:58:17 EILEEN MAHER,  Galtee Runners Senior Women 438 211 

 212 0:58:18 TIM FOLEY,  Ind Senior Men 535 212 
 213 0:58:23 FIONA HANLEY,  Ind Women O/40 493 213 

 214 0:58:50 MARGO SILLETT,  Ind Senior Women 332 214 
 215 0:58:52 DENIS CARROLL,  Eagle Men O/50 470 215 

 216 0:58:56 LEANNE MC CARTHY,  Tralee Tri Club Senior Women 330 216 
 217 0:59:00 MARIE MOLONEY,  Ind Senior Women 456 217 

 218 0:59:04 LIAM, O Hora Dooneen Men O/50 353 218 
 219 0:59:19 CATHERINE SHEEHAN,  Ind Women O/50 467 219 

 220 0:59:35 LISA BRENOCK,  Galtee Runners Women O/35 435 220 
 221 0:59:37 ANITA BERKERY,  Ind Women O/35 410 221 

 222 0:59:38 JOSEPH LAFFAN,  Ind Men O/65 463 222 
 223 0:59:54 AINE O DEA,  Ind Senior Women 543 223 

 224 1:00:03 LINDA LEE,  Ind Senior Women 544 224 

 225 1:00:21 HELENA FRAWLEY,  Ind Senior Women 455 225 
 226 1:01:13 ROSE, Bain Dooneen Women O/45 329 226 

 227 1:01:15 JER O SULLIVAN,  Dooneen Senior Men 542 227 
 228 1:02:37 ANN MARIE WALSH,  Marian Senior Women 498 228 

 229 1:03:53 KEVIN O CONNOR,  Dooneen Men O/50 354 229 
 230 1:04:44 MARTINA SHIPPAM,  Ind Senior Women 331 230 

 231 1:05:54 DIANA KELLY,  Ind Senior Women 333 231 

 232 1:06:30 ROSIE CUNNINGHAM,  Galtee Runners Junior Women 367 232 
 233 1:06:30 SIOBHAN LEWIS,  Galtee Runners Women O/35 368 233 



 234 1:07:41 DEIRDRE O CONNELL,  Ind Senior Women 450 234 

 235 1:07:42 KATHY MULCAHY,  Ind Senior Women 449 235 

There were 235 finishers in the All Competitors category. 

 
 

Ger Mullane Memorial Bilboa 10K Road Race in 
Bilboa Friday 17 June 2011. 8:00 pm 
 

Provisional Race Directors' Prize Presentation List 
Junior Women Race Race  
 1 1:06:30 ROSIE CUNNINGHAM,  Galtee Runners Junior Women 367 232 

Junior Men Race Race  
 1 0:41:49 JOHN SHANAHAN,  Bilboa A C Junior Men 499 55 
 2 0:44:45 GEAROID SHEEHY,  Bilboa A C Junior Men 401 94 

 3 0:45:00 TOM JOE BERKERY,  Ind Junior Men 427 97 

Senior Women Race Race  
 1 0:36:08 ROSEMARY RYAN,  Bilboa A C Senior Women 549 14 
 2 0:36:40 TRACEY ROCHE,  Dooneen Fit 4 Life Senior Women 326 17 
 3 0:41:03 MARY LOUISE RYAN,  Bilboa A C Senior Women 533 48 

Senior Men Race Race  
 1 0:33:01 MICHAEL SHANNON,  Kilnaboy Senior Men 377 1 

 2 0:33:39 MARTIN DOODY,  Limerick A C Senior Men 386 2 
 3 0:33:56 DANNY SMITH,  Ballynonty Senior Men 343 3 

Women O/40 Race Race  
 1 0:41:54 FIONA BURKE,  West Limerick A C Women O/40 541 56 
 2 0:47:46 PATRICIA MCNAMARA,  West Limerick A C Women O/40 318 129 

 3 0:47:49 CATHERINE ANSON HANLEY,  Ind Women O/40 496 130 

Men O/40 Race Race  
 1 0:34:29 DERMOTT KEARNS,  West Limerick A C Men O/40 385 5 
 2 0:37:52 NIALL O CEALLAIGH,  Clonmel Men O/40 432 24 
 3 0:37:59 MARK WHELAN,  Ind Men O/40 490 25 

Women O/45 Race Race  
 1 0:47:26 DERIDRE GALLAGHER,  Ind Women O/45 465 125 

 2 0:49:09 NIAMH YELVERTON,  Newport Women O/45 433 146 
 3 0:49:52 CHRISTINA ORGAN,  Kilmurry/Ibrickane A C Women O/45 337 150 

Men O/45 Race Race  
 1 0:35:37 THOMAS, Blackburn Bilboa A C Men O/45 351 11 
 2 0:35:48 KEITH RYAN,  Limerick A C Men O/45 338 12 

 3 0:36:28 MIKE CUNNINGHAM,  Bilboa A C Men O/45 363 16 
Women O/50 Race Race  
 1 0:46:44 CARMEL MCDOMHNAILL,  West Limerick A C Women O/50 369 117 
 2 0:47:53 BERNIE KELLY,  Galway City Harriers Women O/50 319 133 

 3 0:48:53 MARIAN O LOUGHLIN,  Ennis Track Women O/50 506 143 

Men O/50 Race Race  
 1 0:38:28 GER GRIFFIN,  Bilboa A C Men O/50 315 28 
 2 0:38:34 BEN ENGLISH,  Dundrum Men O/50 416 29 
 3 0:39:54 EAMONN BALFRY,  Ind Men O/50 468 40 

Men O/55 Race Race  
 1 0:38:42 MIKE MC DOMHNAILL,  West Limerick A C Men O/55 371 30 
 2 0:43:20 PAT CONWAY,  Limerick A C Men O/55 380 78 

 3 0:44:24 JAMES SEXTON,  Kilmurry/Ibrickane A C Men O/55 301 88 

Men O/60 Race Race  
 1 0:40:35 TOM MADDEN,  Marian Men O/60 417 44 



Men O/65 Race Race  
 1 0:52:14 PATRICK LONERGAN,  Bilboa A C Men O/65 488 167 
 2 0:59:38 JOSEPH LAFFAN,  Ind Men O/65 463 222 

Women O/35 Race Race  
 1 0:42:42 LORRETO DUGGAN,  St Marys Clare Women O/35 364 71 
 2 0:48:01 EILEEN BERKERY,  Ind Women O/35 411 135 

 3 0:48:25 NUALA COLLINS,  North Cork Women O/35 395 139 
 4 0:48:42 JEAN CORCORAN,  Ind Women O/35 317 142 

 5 0:49:02 CATHERINE O SULLIVAN,  Galtee Runners Women O/35 437 145 
 6 0:49:15 NOREEN, Buckley North Cork Women O/35 334 147 

All Ladies Race Race  
 1 0:36:08 ROSEMARY RYAN,  Bilboa A C Senior Women 549 14 
 2 0:36:40 TRACEY ROCHE,  Dooneen Fit 4 Life Senior Women 326 17 

 3 0:41:03 MARY LOUISE RYAN,  Bilboa A C Senior Women 533 48 

 4 0:41:54 FIONA BURKE,  West Limerick A C Women O/40 541 56 
 5 0:42:35 ANDREE WALKIN,  West Limerick A C Senior Women 366 70 

 6 0:42:42 LORRETO DUGGAN,  St Marys Clare Women O/35 364 71 
All Men Race Race  
 1 0:33:01 MICHAEL SHANNON,  Kilnaboy Senior Men 377 1 
 2 0:33:39 MARTIN DOODY,  Limerick A C Senior Men 386 2 

 3 0:33:56 DANNY SMITH,  Ballynonty Senior Men 343 3 
 4 0:34:14 JAMES MC INTYRE,  Olympic Harriers Senior Men 527 4 

 5 0:34:29 DERMOTT KEARNS,  West Limerick A C Men O/40 385 5 

 6 0:34:42 ADRIAN LENIHAN,  Duhallow Senior Men 491 6 


